THE DONNA SELWAY MEMORIAL FRENCH SCHOLARSHIP

The Donna Selway Memorial Fund was created in memory of longtime French teacher, Donna Selway, by her family and friends in 2008. The Donna Selway Memorial French Award, formerly awarded to a graduating senior, will from hereon be known as "The Donna Selway Memorial French Scholarship" and be awarded to a deserving incoming freshman who has selected French as his/her foreign language elective for 4 years at the School.

Guidelines:

- 1. Incoming students that intend to take French 1 or French 2 during their Freshman year and who have maintained an A/B average during middle school are eligible to apply.
- 2. Applicants must submit an essay answering the following question: "Why would you like to pursue study of the French language?"
- 3. The recipient will be chosen by members of the World Languages Department, French faculty, and Admissions Department, and will be announced to the student prior to their fall semester, Freshman Year.
- 4. The award will be in the form of a credit to the Student's John Carroll Tuition account made possible from the Donna Selway Memorial Fund. If the fund resides as a "permanently restricted" fund the amount of the award will be determined annually from the interest earned on the corpus of the fund. If the fund resides as a "temporarily restricted" fund, the family and the Development Director can determine the annual amount of the award.
- 5. Per the family's instructions, the fund will begin as a temporarily-restricted fund and the amount for the scholarship will be \$2000 per student (\$500 per year) beginning Fall 2019.
- 6. Gifts to the fund will come from family and friends as charitable gifts to The John Carroll School and will be acknowledged as such.
- 7. The fund will be managed by the Finance Committee of the Board of Trustees of The John Carroll School.
- 8. Changes to the policy will be made through and approved by the Development Office of The John Carroll School. Any changes will be communicated to the family representative for the fund.

Revised November 2019